From: Mitch Yang

To: <u>Director PTABDecision Review</u>

Cc: Carmichael, Jim (External); andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com; david.obrien.ipr@haynesboone.com; Steve

Schreiner; clee@leesheikh.com; bhaan@leesheikh.com; alavalley@leesheikh.com; weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com; maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com;

<u>linger@lowensteinweatherwax.com</u>; <u>MPH-IPRs</u>

Subject: IPR2019-00820 Apple, Inc. v. MPH Technologies Oy - Request for Director Review

**Date:** Monday, June 12, 2023 4:28:48 PM

Attachments: 2023-06-12 IPR2019-00820 Apple v MPH Request for Director Review.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. **PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE** before responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

Dear Director Vidal,

Patent Owner MPH Technologies Oy respectfully requests Director review of the panel's adverse judgment on remand in IPR2019-00820 for the reasons explained in the attached Request filed today via P-TACTS. Pursuant to the interim process for Director review, Patent Owner hereby provides notification to the parties and the USPTO of the filing of the attached Request.

Respectfully,

Mitch Yang
Carmichael IP, PLLC
8607 Westwood Center Drive, Suite 270
Tysons, VA 22182
(703) 646-9248
mitch@carmichaelip.com

